
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATION OF SPUR ENERGY PARTNERS LLC 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

CASE NOS.  21676-21677 

STIPULATED MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE 

ConocoPhillips moves to continue the above-referenced case to the July 15, 2021 docket. 

The parties have been working diligently to reach voluntary agreement; however, they have been 

unable to reach agreement in advance of the hearing and require additional time. No party 

opposes the continuance.  

Respectfully submitted, 

HOLLAND & HART LLP 

By:  
Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Julia Broggi 
Kaitlyn A. Luck 
Post Office Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2208 
(505) 988-4421
(505) 983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
jbroggi@hollandhart.com
kaluck@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR CONOCOPHILLIPS 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on June 14, 2021, I filed with the Division clerk the foregoing 
document served a copy to the following counsel of record via Electronic Mail: 

Dana S. Hardy 
Dioscoro A. Blanco 
HINKLE SHANOR LLP 
P.O. Box 2068 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068 
(505) 982-4554
(505) 982-8623 FAX
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com
dblanco@hinklelawfirm.com

Attorneys for Matador Production Company 

Adam G. Rankin 
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